

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 431 OF 2006

VIKRAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for raising additional grounds and with office report)

Date: 28/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari,Adv.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Adsure,Adv.

for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Arvind Sawant, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants commenced arguments at 2.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State made arguments upto 4.00 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER